
Manual xiii 
 

 

 

 

 

INDIRA GANDHI RASHTRIYA URAN AKADEMI 
FURSATGANJ AIRFIELD 

RAEBARELI (INDIA) 

 
Information regarding  IGRUA 

Under Section 4(1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005 

 
MANUAL - xiii 

 

Particulars of Recipients of concessions, permits or 

authorizations granted by it 

Under Section 4 (1) b (xiii) 

Concession in Training Fee: 

SC/ST Candidates pursuing CPL Training in IGRUA are given 

concession in training fee as given below:- 

 

• Up to 15th CPL Course, three SC/ST trainees in each batch were 
given 100% concession in training fee and the remaining SC/ST 
trainees were given 50% concession. 

 

• From  15th CPL course till financial year 2007-08 (21st CPL 

course), concession in training fee is given to SC/ST trainees 
subject to a maximum of 20% trainees in each batch, whose 

guardian’s income was less than Rs. 1.00 Lac per annum. 

 

•  Details of beneficiaries under all the above schemes are given      

in ANNEXURE - I to Manual (xiii). 

 
Scholarship for Training: 

 

• From F/Y 2007-08, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment and 

Ministry of Tribal Affairs commenced award of Scholarship to five (5) 

candidates each of SC & ST category on merit cum means basis of 

IGRUA. The Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment reduced the 

number of Scholarships from five (5) to two (2) from F/Y 2009-10 

onwards and at present there are 17 slots. 
 

Details of beneficiaries under the above schemes are given 

in ANNEXURE - II & III to Manual (xiii). 



 

Other Concessions: 

 
•  Concession in Application fee for admission in courses offered by 

IGRUA is given to SC/ST Candidates. 

 
• Reimbursement of Traveling expenses by shortest route by rail  

in second class to SC/ST candidates is given for appearing in 
written test/interview for admission in courses offered by IGRUA. 



Manual xiii 
 

 

 

ANNEXURE - I 

DETAILS OF CONCESSIONS BY WAY OF SCHOLARSHIP 

GIVEN TO SC/ST STUDENTS 
 

SNO NAME COURSE AMOUNT OF CONSESSION 

 
01 

 
A K Singh 

 
1st CPL 

 

70,000.00 

 
02 

 

S R Badge 

 
7th CPL 

 

75,000.00 

 
03 

 

S S Chaudhary 
 

8th CPL 
 

27,200.00 

 
04 

 

A S Shinge 
 

9th CPL 
 

50,000.00 

 
05 

 
Vishal Sen 

 
10

th
 CPL 

 
1,50,000.00 

 
06 

 
C P Singh 

 
10

th
 CPL 

 
2,00,000.00 

 
07 

 

Manish Jethe 
 

11
th

 CPL 
 

1,50,000.00 

 
08 

 

N S Narwade 
 
12

th
 CPL 

 

2,00,000.00 

 
09 

 
T F Wasnik 

 
12

th
 CPL 

 

2,00,000.00 

 
10 

 
P R Nagle 

 
12

th
 CPL 

 

2,00,000.00 



Manual xiii 
 

 

ANNEXURE - I 
 

 

 
11 Abhiraj 14

th
 CPL 2,00,000.00 

 
12 

 

Gaurav Nath 
 

14
th

 CPL 2,00,000.00 

 
13 

 
Vijay Bahadur 

 
20

th
 CPL 

 
5,00,000.00 

 
14 

 

M Devraj 
 

1st Ab-initio 6,65,000.00 

 
15 

 
V V Narwade 

 
21

st
 CPL 5,00,000.00 



 

 
Manual xiii  

ANNEXURE – II 

 

DETAILS OF SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED BY SC TRAINEES FROM 

MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE 

S.No. Name of Flying Cdt. Batch Amount 

1 Ravalia Siddharth Chandubhai 5
th

 Ab-initio 20,18,640.00 

2 Paritosh Prasad 5
th

 Ab-initio 20,21,585.00 

3 Naveen Kumar Barti 5
th

 Ab-initio 20,15,105.00 

4 Pratik Eshwar Khairmode 0906 25,80,640.00 

5 Kiran K Sonawane 0906 25,81,640.00 

6 Makrand R Lokhande 0906 25,81,640.00 

7 Sachin Deo Gautam 0909 25,81,061.00 

8 Chandan Kumar 0909 25,81,640.00 

9 Himanshu Singh 1003 25,91,640.00 

10 Kunal Singh 1006 25,89,639.00 

11 Anupam Biswas 1108 28,97,380.00 

12 Pindiga Sravan Kumar 1108 28,97,380.00 

13 Girish Sunil Kamble 1111 31,21,370.00 

14 Prem Kumar BT 1201 31,34,760.00 

15 Roshan Chandran PT 1212 34,51,640.00 

16 Shibaji Pramanik 1306 34,51,640.00 

17 Nikhilesh U Borkar 1309 34,11,640.00 

18 Richa Singh 1403 34,11,640.00 

19 Rutwik Nitin Tripude 1403 34,11,640.00 

20 Saksham 1409 34,11,640.00 

21 Ravi Shankar 1409 34,11,640.00 

22 Piyush Das 1411 34,11,640.00 

23 Ekansh Suhas Patil 1507 34,11,640.00 

24 Shreya Verma 1508 34,11,640.00 

25 Pranay Kami 1602 34,11,640.00 

26 Niladri S Sakar 1602 34,11,640.00 

27 Palash Meshram 1608 34,11,640.00 

28 Anshul Bharti 1608 34,11,640.00 

29 Harsih Kumar 1701 34,11,640.00 

30 Subasis Biswas 1701 34,11,640.00 

31 Diksha Chauhan 1701 34,11,640.00 

32 Konark Sharan 1709 34,11,640.00 

33 Abhishek Bharti 1805 34,11,640.00 

34 Sumitva B Roy 1901 39,74,960.00 

35 Chiranjit Das 1904 39,74,960.00 

36 Suyash Verma 1904 39,74,960.00 

37 Vaishak P 1908 43,88,280.00 

38 Tejas Sachin Nannaware 1908 43,88,280.00 

39 Vandana MR 2001 43,88,280.00 

40 Sanskar Soni 2001 43,88,280.00 

41 Deepa Saha 2009 43,76,000.00 

42 Sahil 2009 43,76,000.00 

43 Abhilash Dhakne 2102 43,76,000.00 

 

 



 

 
 

 
DETAILS OF SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED BY ST TRAINEES FROM 

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
 

S.No. Name of Flying Cdt. Batch Amount 

1 Vijay Singh Meena 5th Ab-initio 20,13,600.00 

2 Yogendar Garbiyal 5th Ab-initio *1,83,400.00 

3 Kranthi Kiran R 5th Ab-initio 20,18,400.00 

4 Samuel L Joute 0809 23,01,600.00 

5 Nikunjkumar Natwarlal Patel 1206 31,48,940.00 

6 Kabom Boko 1206 31,48,940.00 

7 S Thong Chin Thang Ngaihte 1206 31,48,940.00 

8 Sameena Masood 1306 34,64,600.00 

9 Bimal PR Kujur 1306 34,64,600.00 

10 Akashkr G Salve 1306 34,64,600.00 

*Originally received Rs.20,18,400/-. Due to grounding only Rs.1,83,400/- utilized and 

balance amount surrendered to Ministry of Tribal Affairs. 


